

Abstract

AIS - Transfer and posting of IPS officers - Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS-C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3910/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-09-2024

<u>ORDER</u>

The following transfer and posting of IPS officers are ordered with immediate effect:

- i. Shri Sujith Das S IPS (KL:2015), District Police Chief, Pathanamthitta is transferred. He shall report before the Director General of Police cum State Police Chief, Kerala, Police Headquarters.
- ii. Shri V.G Vinod Kumar IPS (SL:2021), Superintendent of Police, Special Investigation Unit-I, V&ACB, Thiruvananthapuram is transferred and posted as District Police Chief, Pathanamthitta vice Shri Sujith Das S IPS transferred.

(By order of the Governor) MANIKANTAN R JOINT SECRETARY

To:

- 1. The officers concerned (Through Director General of Police cum State Police Chief, Kerala)
- 2. The Accountant General (Audit I/A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi-110 001.
- 4. The Director General of Police and State Police Chief, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 6. The Web & New Media Division in I&PRD for uploading the GO in the website "www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in'
- 7. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister.
- 2. The OSD, Office of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, Home & Vigilance Department.
- 4. The P.A to Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.